

047

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DONALD RHUE HEIDBREder,

Petitioner

v.

CASE NO.: 80,439

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

FILED

SID J. WHITE

OCT 5 1992

10/30

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

BRADLEY R. BISCHOFF
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0714224

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS
THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050
(904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE (S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
 <u>ISSUE I</u> 	
WHETHER THE TRIAL, COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING APPELLANT USING A CATEGORY 1, RATHER THAN A CATEGORY 9, SCORESHEET.	6
 <u>ISSUE II</u> 	
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN NOT ALLOWING PETITIONER TO PRESENT EVIDENCE OF OTHER ACTS OF THE VICTIM WHICH ALLEGEDLY CONTRIBUTED TO PETITIONER'S STATE OF MIND AT THE TIME OF THE CRIME.	6
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Blanco v. State,</u> 452 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1984), <i>cert. denied</i> , 469 U.S. 1181 (1985)	8
<u>Brown v. State,</u> 206 So.2d 377 (Fla. 1968)	4
<u>Campos v. State,</u> 366 So.2d 782 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	10
<u>E.B. v. State,</u> 531 So.2d 1053 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)	10
<u>Hayles v. State,</u> case no. 79,743 (Fla. October 1, 1992)	5
<u>Lewis v. State,</u> 269 So.2d 692 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972)	4
<u>Roten v. State,</u> 31 Fla. 514, 12 So. 910 (Fla. 1892)	9
<u>Shivers v. State,</u> 364 So.2d 1158 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	8
<u>Smith v. State,</u> 410 So.2d 579 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	9
<u>Tarawneh v. State,</u> 588 So.2d 1006 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991), <i>rev. den.</i> case no. 79,195 (Fla. Feb. 17, 1992)	4
<u>Whitehead v. State,</u> 450 So.2d 545 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	9
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 238 So.2d 137 (Fla. 1st DCA 1970)	9
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES:</u>	
Rule 3.701(c), Fla.R.Crim.P.	4
Committee Note to Rule 3.701(c)	4
